
GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

out No. : rrtsl S tl 2o2o I I {
Tel No. 2667 7555
Fax No.2667 7666

Directorate sf Maharashtra Fire Service
Maharashtra Fire Service Academy,Vidyanagri,
Hans Bhugra Marg,Santacruz (East),Mumbai * 400 0Sg
Date: gf lo2lr*ol*o"

To,
M/S.Phaltan Edrrcation Society,
Survey No.31,,A.t-Mauie-Thakutki-Kurawali Road,
Phaltan,Tal-Phaltan,
Dist-Satatra.

Sub: Grant of '(Final No Obiection Certificate', Educational Buittling
on Survev No.31,At-Mauie-Thakurki-Kunvali Road,phaltan,Tal-
Phaltan,Dist-Satara.

Ref :- 1) Online Applicarion. No.128.08.11. Dated- 08.08.2011.
2) Prov. Noc Vide No.MFS/S1/20n/A08A. on Dated-:l9.10.2011.
3) Inspection Report Submitted by PMC Fire Dept. Dated-Nil.

\\'ith rcferencc to the al:ove, a representaur-e of tlus of6ce r-isited t"our Educational
Building to rire abor-e-mcntioned address for inspection of fire fitlhring arrangelnenrs pror-ided.
Since dre fu'e fighdng auangelnents prorided rvere found rn satisfactorl'rvorking conditions, this
otficc is issuing "Final No-Obiection Certificate" for 1'our Indusrrial buildrngs har-ing built up
area admcasuring ro L2072.93 Sq Mtrs.

l.he said comPany has kept all marginal spaces free forrn the obstrucrion as per NBC
part IY and dre fue fighung svstem is installed by the license agenc\.M/s.Prompt Fire
EsSiLEexs, (MFS-LA/RF-332) & (MFS/LAIRD/306) has suhmitted Certificate in
"Form A" prescribed in Maharashra Fire Preventioa & Life Safery Measure Rules 2009.

The said comPany has provided (Fire Extinguishers, Hose Reels, Dowrr Comer, 01
Nos. Electrical Driven Main Pump 50 Hp, 01Nos. Diesel Driven pump S0 Hp, 01.Nos.
Booster Pump 7'5 HP, 01 Nos. Jockey Pump 12.5 HP) Nr:s. the saicl companr.has requested
to is-sue "Final No C)biectron Certtficate". Statutory Pror.isions under Maharashtra Fire
Prevention and Life Safety Measures Act,2006.

1' l-nder Section 3 of "Maharashffa Fire Prcvention anrl Life Safety Measures Act,
2006" (hcreinafter refcrred to as "said -.\ct"). The apphcant (der.elopcr. o\\rner, occupicr
br-.s'hater-cr name called) shall compll uith all the Fire and Life Safetr-measures
adlrering to National Building Code of India, 2016 and as amended from nme tq time
faihng s']rich ir shail lre reared rs a riolation of t]rc said lct.

2. It is presurncd thar r-ou har-e cornpleted tlre *,ork adhering r, rhe

Scction-3 of rhe said Act.
3' sub-section (3) of section 3, ir is responsibrlin. .f rhe (J*.ner or rhe

Sr.No. FIoors BlockNo.l Block No.3 Block No.S
1 Ground Floor 2128.23 1247.88 2034.05
2 First Floor 1962.28 810.15
-) Second Floor 1947.96
4 'I'hird Irloor 1917.96

Built up area in Sq.Mtrs. 7980.85 n47.88 2844.20 (Part area)
Total Built up area. n072.93 Sq.Mtrs.
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prescribcd fonn n"icc' a r"eat in the \lontl: of .]an & Julv regardrng rnainrenance of fue
prevention and life safetl' rnctsure in gr.:od repair ar-rd eFficienr conclition as specifietl in
sub-section (1).

+' [- ntier sub sectipn (4) of Section 3! ncr person shall tarnper s,rth, ..rlter, rerro\-e or cause
anr- rniun' or damage to anr' fue prevenuon and life srr[e6, equrpmenr fursta]led in anl
such burldurq or parr thereof or urstigate anr.othe.r person to do so.

q'orkiqg condition at all the time. If the fire protection system is not maintained,
retrenched then this "N.O.C.'] will stand cancelled without any noticc_ & ysu_$dl_bc
so,lelgres$sntrblilola$.r o_{lils*or_prsperry_-r{any. whreh !0ay pleasc be noted.

'l'hc condition tnenrioncd in dre "Provisional No-Obiection Certifrcate" w"ill remain
unchanged. '1'he undersigmed resen'es nght to amerld anl eddirior:al recomrnendations deemed
&t dururg the srage s'ise i:rspccrion due ro the statulon' protisions anrcnclccl from rirnc to urne
and irr rhc inrercsr of rlre protectron nf rhc Companr-.

If any change of Activity or Transfer of Plot or any future expansion, No-
Objection Certificate from this office is essenriaL

As per Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Lile Safety Measures Act, 2006, Section
25-Annexturc-Part III M/S.Phaltan Education Society, has paid Fire Protection Fund
Fces of Rs.1,68,200/- (Rs. One Lakh sixty Eight Thousand Tn'o Hundred only) in
reference to DD No.742181 oo dated 07.09.2011, drawn oa State Bank of India, Mumbai.

l k.lu'cver. I orvn Planning is rcquested to verifi' the total built up area and urfonn thi-s

I)cpnrrment for the purposc of lertrng addiuonnl Capitation fee.

(Dt.

Maharashtra Fire Service
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 Ref: KSS /2025-26/A-4297                                                        Date: 08 OCT  2025 

Form B 

[See Section 3(3) and rule 4(2)] 

Six Monthly Certificates to be given in every JAN & JULY by the owner or the occupier for 
Compliance of Fire prevention and life safety measures. 

Certificate 

Certified that I/We have carried out inspection of the fire prevention and life safety measures 
Installed in the following  building or premises, namely:- 

  
“M/S. PHALTAN EDUCATION SOCIETY’S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING PHALTAN .” 

ADDRESS: SR.NO.31, THAKURKL, KURAWALI ROAD, PHALTAN. 

 

I/we further certify that these installations in the above mentioned buildings are maintained 

in good repair and efficient conditions during the period six month(1ST JAN 2025 TO 30TH JUNE 

2025), as required under the provision of Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life safety 

Measures Act, 2006 (MAH III of 2007). The details of the inspection of the installations carried 

out by me/ we are mentioned in the report appended herewith 

 

Place: Mumbai  

Date: 08 OCT  2025  

License Number:  

1. MFS/LA/RF-10 
2. MFS/LA/RD-10  

 

 

 

 

KARTAR 
SUGRIV 
CHAUHAN

Digitally signed by 
KARTAR SUGRIV 
CHAUHAN 
Date: 2025.10.08 
13:52:34 +05'30'



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Ref: KSS /2025-26/A-4297                                                    Date: 08 OCT  2025 

                        With reference cited above, below Is the details of firefighting system at: 

“M/S. PHALTAN EDUCATION SOCIETY’S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING PHALTAN .” 

ADDRESS: SR.NO.31, THAKURKL, KURAWALI ROAD, PHALTAN. 

 

   Annexure for Form B:    
Sr. Particulars       Qty. Remarks 

1 MAIN PUMP ELECTRICAL DRIVEN 1800 LPM 50 HP 01 OKAY 
2 DIESEL PUMP DRIVEN 1800 LPM 50 HP 01 OKAY 

3 JOCKEY PUMP ELECTRICAL DRIVEN 180 LPM 12.5 HP 01 OKAY 
4 CONTROL PANEL FOR ABOVE PUMP 01 OKAY 

5 BOOSTER PUMP 900 LPM 7.5 HP WITH STARTER  01 OKAY 

6 FIRE HYDRANT VALVE 63 MM FULL SET 17 OKAY 
7 FIRE HOSE PIPE 15 MTR LONG WITH SS ISI COUPLING  34 OKAY 

8 FIRE BRANCH PIPE SS ISI 17 OKAY 
9 DOUBLE DOOR HOSE BOX 17 OKAY 

10 FIRE HOSE REELS FULL SET 05 OKAY 

11 FOUR WAY INLET 01 OKAY 
12 CONVENTIONAL FIRE ALARM PANEL 02 ZONE 01 OKAY 

13 MANUAL CALL POINT 08 OKAY 
14 HOOTER 08 OKAY 

15 ABC TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER 05 KG 05 OKAY 

16 WATER CO2 TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER ISI 09 LTR 02 OAKY 
17 AFFF MECHANICAL TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER ISI 09 LTR 04 OKAY 

18 CO2 TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER 3.2 KG 02 OKAY 
19 CO2 TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER 4.5 KG 01 OKAY 

 

The above said fire Protection equipment installed in good working condition.There after any 
alteration in above system by occupant or developer will make this certificate invalid  

Thanking You.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

License Number:  

1. MFS/LA/RF-10 

2. MFS/LA/RD-10 

KARTAR 
SUGRIV 
CHAUHAN

Digitally signed by 
KARTAR SUGRIV 
CHAUHAN 
Date: 2025.10.08 
13:52:56 +05'30'
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